

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9966/2020

Kan Singh S/o Late Sh. Goverdhan Singh, Aged About 85 Years,
By Caste Rajput, Resident Of Karoi, Tehsil And District Bhilwara
(Raj.).

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. The State Of Rajasthan, Through Tehsildar, Bhilwara
2. Bhanwar Singh S/o Gopal Singh, By Caste Rajput,
Resident Of Karoi, Tehsil And District Bhilwara (Raj.).
3. Laxmain Singh S/o Gopal Singh, By Caste Rajput,
Resident Of Karoi, Tehsil And District Bhilwara (Raj.).
4. Dungen Singh S/o Gopal Singh, By Caste Rajput, Resident
Of Karoi, Tehsil And District Bhilwara (Raj.).
5. Gopal Kanwar W/o Gopal Singh, By Caste Rajput,
Resident Of Karoi, Tehsil And District Bhilwara (Raj.).
6. Supyar Kanwar D/o Gopal Singh W/o Nand Bhanwar
Singh, By Caste Rajput, Resident Of Lasadiya, District
Tonk (Raj.).
7. Prakash Kanwar D/o Gopal Singh W/o Bhanwar Singh
Chouhan, By Caste Rajput, Resident Of Salyawar, Tehsil
Sahara, District Bhilwara (Raj.).
8. Lad Kanwar D/o Mohan Singh W/o Bheru Singh, By Caste
Rajput, Resident Of Bamaniya, Tehsil Mandal, District
Bhilwara (Raj.).
9. Jeevan Kanwar D/o Mohan Singh W/o Tej Singh Singh, By
Caste Rajput, Resident Of Baniyas, Tehsil Mandal District
Bhilwara (Raj.).
10. Vishnu Kanwar D/o Mohan Singh W/o Bhanwar Singh, By
Caste Rajput, Resident Jhantal, Tehsil Banera, District
Bhilwara (Raj.).

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. B.S. Sandhu

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

Judgment / Order

02/11/2020

Issue notice. Issue notice of stay petition as well, returnable within a period of four weeks.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo, as it exists today, in relation to the land in question.

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

Abhishek Kumar
S.No.82

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते