

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9966/2020

Kan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.S. Chundawat

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

09/11/2021

Mr. Chundawat, learned counsel, submits that he is appearing for all the private respondents, i.e. respondent No.2 to 10.

In view of the statement aforesaid, the service is treated to be complete.

List this case after four weeks, along with SBCWP No.10759/2020.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

87-skm/-

सत्यमेव जयते