

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9966/2020

Kan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dishant Kiroriwal

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

19/07/2023

1. The matter comes up on application (IA No.1/22) for taking legal representatives of sole petitioner-Kan Singh, who expired on 19.11.2021 on record.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is hereby allowed. The legal representatives of sole petitioner-Kan Singh are taken on record.
3. Amended cause title has already been filed, which is taken on record.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

surabhii/154-